

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1196

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after “unit;” insert “providing for the composition of a certain bargaining unit;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 24, strike “AND”; and in line 25, after “ASSISTANTS” insert “; AND

(IV) FACULTY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 34, strike “(I)”.

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 4, and 5, strike “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, and “4.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(IV)”, respectively; in lines 7 and 9, strike “A.” and “B.”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 12, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 26, after “(I)” insert “1.”; in the same line, strike “TWO” and substitute “ONE”; in line 27, strike “UNITS” and substitute “UNIT”; and after line 27, insert:

“2. THE BARGAINING UNIT SHALL CONSIST OF ALL ELIGIBLE CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COMMUNITY COLLEGE, INCLUDING ALL SKILLED PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND SKILLED AND NONSKILLED SERVICE EMPLOYEES.

3. THE BARGAINING UNIT SHALL NOT INCLUDE FACULTY.”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 20, inclusive; and in line 21, strike “(F)” and substitute “(E)”.

On page 8, in lines 4, 9, and 14, strike “(G)”, “(H)”, and “(I)”, respectively, and substitute “(F)”, “(G)”, and “(H)”, respectively.

On page 9, in lines 11 and 25, strike “(J)” and “(K)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(J)”, respectively.

On page 10, in lines 12 and 18, strike “(L)” and “(M)”, respectively, and substitute “(K)” and “(L)”, respectively.

On page 11, in lines 12 and 17, strike “(N)” and “(O)”, respectively, and substitute “(M)” and “(N)”, respectively.